Ravi Dutt  Promoter December 11, 2024 36,66,495 2,66,545 1.78

Tirath Singh
Khaira

Promoter December 11, 2024 27,50,475 1,99,950 1.33

Objects of the Offer

Our Company intends to utilize the Net Proceeds for the following objects (<Objects of the Offer=):

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No Particulars Amount

1 Purchase of movable assets of the production line of battery manufacturing unit 418.90

2 To meet the working capital requirements 2,200.00

3 Repayment in full or in part, of our outstanding borrowings 95.00

4 Funding capital expenditure requirements 446.15

5 General corporate purposes 469.91

 Total 3,629.96

PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS, SELLING SHAREHOLDERS AND PROMOTER

GROUP

Our Promoters and Promoter Group collectively hold 1,37,49,975 Equity Shares of our Company aggregating
91.67% of the pre-Offer paid-up Share Capital of our Company.

Following are the details of the shareholding of the Promoters, Selling Shareholders and Promoter Group, as on
date of this Prospectus:

Sr. No.

Name of shareholder

Pre-Offer Post Offer

No. of equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued Capital

No. of Equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

Promoters*

1.  Arun Bhardwaj 36,66,510 24.44 33,99,950 17.89

2.  Rajnish Sharma 36,66,495 24.44 33,99,950 17.89

3.  Ravi Dutt 36,66,495 24.44 33,99,950 17.89

4.  Tirath Singh Khaira 27,50,475 18.34 25,50,525 13.42

Total – A 1,37,49,975 91.67 1,27,50,375 67.10

Promoter Group

1. Nil  Nil  Nil  Nil  Nil

Total – B Nil  Nil  Nil  Nil

Public

1.  Aegis Warehousing Services Private
Limited

49,995 0.33 49,995 0.26

2.  S N Damani Infra Private Limited 49,995 0.33 49,995 0.26

3.  Chandravadan D Shah 40,005 0.27 40,005 0.21

4.  Ganesh Narayan 19,995 0.13 19,995 0.11

5.  Bhumika Atul Shah 19,995 0.13 19,995 0.11

6.  Shreya Gupta 19,995 0.13 19,995 0.11

7.  Chirag Prasanna Mehta 16,665 0.11 16,665 0.09

8.  Tejas Gangadhar Patil HUF 16,665 0.11 16,665 0.09

9.  Priyesh Chheda HUF 16,665 0.11 16,665 0.09

10.  Kaushal Ashwin Gandhi 49,995 0.33 49,995 0.26

11.  Bay Capital Partners Pte Limited 1,00,005 0.67 1,00,005 0.53

12.  Manish Kirit Shah HUF 50,010 0.33 50,010 0.26

13.  Urvi Rajatkumar Rawal 49,995 0.33 49,995 0.26

14.  Siddhi Milap Shah  19,995 0.13 19,995 0.11

15.  Manish Mahendra Modi 30,000 0.20 30,000 0.16

16.  Amit B Kothari 49,995 0.33 49,995 0.26

17.  Inderpreet Singh Chadha 50,010 0.33 50,010 0.26

18.  Aryan Khan 50,010 0.33 50,010 0.26

19.  Vinod Pitambar Chaudhari 50,010 0.33 50,010 0.26

20.  Rajeev Garg 5,00,025 3.33 5,00,025 2.63

26

Total – C 12,50,025 8.33 12,50,025 6.58

Grand Total (A+B+C) 1,50,00,000 100.00 1,40,00,400 73.68
*Also acting as the Selling Shareholders

SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER /PROMOTER GROUP AND ADDITIONAL TOP 10

SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY AS AT ALLOTMENT:

Sr. No.

Shareholders

Pre-Offer Shareholding as at

the date of advertisement

Post-Offer Shareholding as

at Allotment^

No. of Equity

Shares

Shareholdi

ng in (in %)

No of Equity

shares

Shareholdin

g in %

Promoters*

1.  Arun Bhardwaj 36,66,510 24.44 33,99,950 17.89

2.  Rajnish Sharma 36,66,495 24.44 33,99,950 17.89

3.  Ravi Dutt 36,66,495 24.44 33,99,950 17.89

4.  Tirath Singh Khaira 27,50,475 18.34 25,50,525 13.42

Promoter Group

1 Nil  Nil  Nil  Nil  Nil

Top 10 Shareholders

1.  Bay Capital Partners Pte Limited 1,00,005 0.67 1,00,005 0.53

2.  Rajeev Garg 5,00,025 3.33 5,00,025 2.63

3.  Inderpreet Singh Chadha 50,010 0.33 50,010 0.26

4.  Aryan Khan 50,010 0.33 50,010 0.26

5.  Vinod Pitambar Chaudhari 50,010 0.33 50,010 0.26

6.  Manish Kirit Shah HUF 50,010 0.33 50,010 0.26

7.  Aegis Warehousing Services Private
Limited

49,995 0.33 49,995 0.26

8.  S N Damani Infra Private Limited 49,995 0.33 49,995 0.26

9.  Amit B Kothari 49,995 0.33 49,995 0.26

10.  Kaushal Ashwin Gandhi 49,995 0.33 49,995 0.26
Notes:
^Based on the Offer price of ₹ 100 and subject to finalization of the basis of allotment.

*Also acting as the Selling Shareholders

For further details, see <Capital Structure= on page 80.

SUMMARY OF RESTATED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Particulars
For the financial year ended

March 31, 2025 March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023
Share Capital (₹ in Lakhs) 1,500.00 100.00 100.00
Net Worth (₹ in Lakhs) 3,853.75 2,576.70 1,447.70
Revenue from operations (₹ in Lakhs) 20,174.85 19,519.57 17,993.49
Profit after Tax (₹ in Lakhs) 1,277.04 1,129.00 515.66

Earnings per share (Basic &   diluted) (₹) 8.51 7.53 3.51

Net Asset Value per Equity Share (Basic & diluted) (₹) 25.69 17.18 9.86

Total borrowings (₹ in Lakhs) 1,658.91 667.77 413.06
Notes: Net worth means the aggregate value of the paid-up share capital of the Company and all reserves created out of profits

and securities premium account and  instruments  entirely  in  the  nature  of  equity  after  deducting  the  aggregate  value  of

the accumulated losses, deferred expenditure and miscellaneous expenditure not written off, as per the audited balance sheet,

but does not include reserves created out of revaluation of assets, write-back of depreciation and amalgamation as per Restated

Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company.

Basic Earnings per share = PAT divided by number of shares

[…]

Shares

pledged or

otherwise

encumbered

(XIII)

Number of

equity shares

held in

demater

ialized form

(XIV)

No of voting rights No

.

(a)

As a

% of total

Share s

held

(b)

No

.

(a)

As a

% of

total

Share s

held

(b)

Class

–Equity

Shares

Total as

a % of

(A+B+

C)

(A) Promoter s and
Promoter Group

4 1,37,49,975 - - 1,37,49,975 91.67 1,37,49,975 91.67 - 91.67 - - 1,37,49,975

(B) Public 20 12,50,025 - - 12,50,025 8.33 12,50,025 8.33  8.33 - - 12,50,025

(C) Non- Promoter-
Non Public

(C

1)

Shares
underlying DRs - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(C

2)

Shares held by
Employe e
Trusts

- - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Total
24 1,50,00,000 - - 1,50,00,000 100.00 1,50,00,000 100.00  100.00 - - 1,50,00,000

88

7. Following are the details of the holding of securities of persons belonging to the category <Promoter
and Promoter Group= and <Public= before and after the Offer:

Sr. No.

Name of shareholder

Pre-Offer Post Offer

No. of equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

No. of

Equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

Promoters (Including the Selling Shareholders)

1.  Arun Bhardwaj 36,66,510 24.44 33,99,950 17.89

2.  Rajnish Sharma 36,66,495 24.44 33,999,50 17.89

3.  Ravi Dutt 36,66,495 24.44 33,999,50 17.89

4.  Tirath Singh Khaira 27,50,475 18.34 25,50,525 13.42

Total – A 1,37,49,975 91.67 1,27,50,375 67.10

Promoter Group

1 Nil  Nil  Nil  Nil  Nil

 Total – B Nil  Nil  Nil  Nil

Public

1.  Aegis Warehousing Services Private
Limited

49,995 0.33 49,995 0.26

2.  S N Damani Infra Private Limited 49,995 0.33 49,995 0.26

3.  Chandravadan D Shah 40,005 0.27 40,005 0.21

4.  Ganesh Narayan 19,995 0.13 19,995 0.11

5.  Bhumika Atul Shah 19,995 0.13 19,995 0.11

6.  Shreya Gupta 19,995 0.13 19,995 0.11

7.  Chirag Prasanna Mehta 16,665 0.11 16,665 0.09

8.  Tejas Gangadhar Patil HUF 16,665 0.11 16,665 0.09

9.  Priyesh Chheda HUF 16,665 0.11 16,665 0.09

10.  Kaushal Ashwin Gandhi 49,995 0.33 49,995 0.26

11.  Bay Capital Partners Pte Limited 1,00,005 0.67 1,00,005 0.53

12.  Manish Kirit Shah HUF 50,010 0.33 50,010 0.26

13.  Urvi Rajatkumar Rawal 49,995 0.33 49,995 0.26

14.  Siddhi Milap Shah  19,995 0.13 19,995 0.11

15.  Manish Mahendra Modi 30,000 0.20 30,000 0.16

16.  Amit B Kothari 49,995 0.33 49,995 0.26

17.  Inderpreet Singh Chadha 50,010 0.33 50,010 0.26

18.  Aryan Khan 50,010 0.33 50,010 0.26

19.  Vinod Pitambar Chaudhari 50,010 0.33 50,010 0.26

20.  Rajeev Garg 5,00,025 3.33 5,00,025 2.63

Total – C 12,50,025 8.33 12,50,025 6.58

Grand Total (A+B+C) 1,50,00,000 100 1,40,00,400 73.68

8. Equity shares held by the shareholders holding more than 1% of the paid-up capital of our Company

A. List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of this
Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of Shareholders No. of Equity

Shares held

% of Paid-up Capital

1. Arun Bhardwaj 36,66,510 24.44

2. Rajnish Sharma 36,66,495 24.44

3. Ravi Dutt 36,66,495 24.44

4. Tirath Singh Khaira 27,50,475 18.34

5. Rajeev Garg 5,00,025 3.33

Total 1,42,50,000 95.00%

89

B. List of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date ten days prior
to the date of this Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity

Shares held

% of Paid-up

Capital

1. Arun Bhardwaj 36,66,510 24.44

2. Rajnish Sharma 36,66,495 24.44

3. Ravi Dutt 36,66,495 24.44

4. Tirath Singh Khaira 27,50,475 18.34

5. Rajeev Garg 5,00,025 3.33

Total 1,42,50,000 75.00%

C. List of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date one year prior

to the date of this Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity held % of Paid-up

Capital

1. Arun Bhardwaj 2,66,655 26.67

2. Rajnish Sharma 2,66,655 26.67

3. Ravi Dutt 2,66,655 26.67

4. Tirath Singh Khaira 2,00,035 20.00

Total 10,00,000 100.00

D. List of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date two years prior

to the date of this Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity

held

% of Paid-up

Capital

1. Arun Bhardwaj 2,66,655 26.67

2. Rajnish Sharma 2,66,655 26.67

3. Ravi Dutt 2,66,655 26.67

4. Tirath Singh Khaira 2,00,035 20.00

Total 10,00,000 100.00

9. Details of Promoter9s Contribution locked in for three years:

Pursuant to Regulations 236 and 238 of SEBI ICDR Regulations, an aggregate of 20% of the post-Offer paid-
up capital of our Company held by our Promoters, shall be considered as the minimum Promoters'
contribution and locked-in for a period of three years from the date of Allotment (<Minimum Promoters'

Contribution=) and our Promoters9 shareholding in excess of 20% shall be locked in for a period of one year
from the date of Allotment.

The lock-in of the Promoters9 Contribution would be created as per applicable law and procedures and details